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Bar# 122739 STIPULATION RE FACTS AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
"Tn the Matter of

JAMES PEYTON COLLINS ALTERNATIVE DISCIPLINE PROGRAM

Bar# 122739 [0 PREVIOUS STIPULATION REJECTED

A Member of the State Bar of Califomia
 (Respondent)

Note: Al information required by this form and any additional information which cannot be provided In the
space provided, must be set forth in an attachment to this stipulation under specific headings, 0.g., “Facts,”

“Olemissais,” “Conclusions of Law," “Supporting Authority," ete.

A. Parties’ Acknowledgments:
Respondent is 8 member of the State Bar of California, admitted June 10, 1986,

The parties agree to be bound by the factual stipulations contained herein even if conclusions of iaw or
dispoaition (to be attached separalely) are rejected or chenged by the Supreme Court However, except as
atherwise provided in rule 5.388(D)2) of the Rules of Procedure, if is not accepted Into the
Altemative Discipline Program, this stipulation will be rejectad and will not be binding on the Respendent or the

State Bar.

3)  Allinvestigations or procesdings listed by case number in the caption of this stipulation ara entirely resoived by
® this cﬁpulugﬂon and are deemed consolidated, except for Probation Revocation procsedings. Dismissed
charge(syoount(s) are listed under *Dismissals.” The stipulation consists of § pages, axciuding ths order.
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4 mm of acts or amissions acknowledged by Respondent as cause or causes for discipline is included

(%) f“mbmomw.dmmmmmmmeMmlnoWunwwm’d

() Nonmhan&ﬂdayuprbrtommhgoﬂmwpulmn. Respondent has been advised in writing of any
pending investigation/proceeding not resolved by this stiputation, except for criminal investigations.

(7)  Payment of Disclplinary Costs—Respondent acknowledges the provisions of Bus. & Prof. Code §§6086.10 &
6140.7 and will pay timely any disciplinary ocets imposed in this %rmondlng.

B. Aggravating Circumstances [for definition, see Standards for Attorney Sanctions for
Prohnl:'o':adl Misconduct, standard 1.2(b)]. Facts supporting aggravating circumstances
are req 5 '

(1) 3 Prior recard of discipline [see standard 1.2(1)]
(8) (] State Bar Court case # of prior case
(d) [ Date prior discipiine effective
(¢) [J Rules of Professional Conduct/ State Bar Act violations:

@ [J Degree of prior disclpline
(e) [ (fRespondent has two or more incidents of prior discipiine, use space provided below:

(2) ([0 Dishonesty: Respondent's misconduct was surrounded by or followed by bad falth, dishonesty,
conceaiment, overreaching or other vioistions of the State Bar Act or Rules of Professional Canduct,

(3) [ TrustVioistion: Trustfunds or property were involved and Respondent refused or was unable to eccount
to the client or person who was the abject of the misconduct for improper conduct loward sald funds o

(4 (O Ham: Respondent's misconduct harmed significantly a client, the public or the admiinistralion of justice.

(5) [J Indiference: Respondent demonsirated indifference toward rectification of or atonement for the
consequences of his or her misconduct.

@ [ LackofCooperation: Respondent displayad a leck of candor and cooperation o viclims of hisher
niisconduct or to the State Bar during disciplinary investigation or proceedings.

(M O MuitipiemPattern of Misconduct: Respondent's current misconduct evidences multiple acis of wrongdoing
or demonstrates a pattern of misconduct.

(8) [0 No aggravating circumstances are involved.
Additional aggravating circumstances:
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C. Mitigating Circumsta el g
circumstances are M":"ms“' standard 1.2(e)). Facts supporting mitigating

(1} O NoPrior Discipiine:
) Yol pline. me-mmwawcmmynmdmm

(@ [J NoHsrm: Respondent did not ham the client or person who was the object of the misconduct.

(3) (] CandorCooperstion: Respondent displayed spontaneous candor and cooperation with the victims of
nmmmwmumsmummmmuymm;dmmmw.

4) 0 Remorse: Respondent promptly took abjective taneously demonstrating remorse and
mm«m.mam.mmmmmom:nmmmmam

Restitution: Respondent paid $ on in restitution o . without the threat or force of
discipiinary, civil or criminal proceedings.

: These in . Th (s not atttibutsbis to
Delay thmm g;mWymm @ delay I8 n

Good Falth: Respondent scted in good faith.

EmotionalPhysical Difficulties: At the time of the stipuiated act or acts of professional misconduct
Respondent suffered axtreme emational difficulties or physical disabiities which expert (estimony would
estabiish was directly responsible for the misconduct. The difficulties or disabilities were not the product of
any Megal conduct by the member, such as lllegal drug or subsiance abuse, and Respondent no longer
] from such difficulties or disabliities.

(8) ([0 Severe Financial Streas: At the time of the misconduct, Respondent sufferad from severe financial siress
which resulted from circumstances not reasanably foresesable or which were beyond hisher control snd

which were direcily responsible for the misconduct.

(10) [0 Family Problems: Atthe time of the misconduct, Respondent suffered extreme difficulties in his/her
porsonal ife which were other than emctions! or physicai in nature.

(11) N Good Character: Respondent's good character is altestad to by @ wide range of references in (he legal
and general communitiss wha are aware of the fil extent of hisher miscanduct.

(12) O Rehabliitstion: Considerable time has passad since the acts of professional misconduct occurmed
followed by convincing proof of subsequent rehebilitation.

(13) O No mitigating clrcumstances are invoivad.

Additional mitigating clrcumstances:

Respondent has admitted cufpability at this early stage of the proceedings. Because he has
accepted rasponsiblity for his actions and cooperated with the State Bar, Respondent is receiving
substanfial mitigation. Respondent has been practicing since 1984 and has no prior record ot discipline,
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ATTACHMENT TO STIPULATION
RE: FACTS, CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND DISPOSITION
IN THE MATTER OF: James Peyton Collins
CASE NUMBER: 11-C-16467
FACTS AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Respondent admits that the following facts are true and that he is culpable of violations of the specified
statutes and/or Rules of Professional Conduct.

Case No. 11-C-16467

FACTS:
1. On May 30, 2011, James Peyton Collins (Respondent) was arrested near an Orchard Supply
Hardware Store (OSH)

2. On July 29, 2011, Respondent pled nolo contendere to, and was convicted of a violation of
Penal Code 602(k)(misdemeanor trespass). The Court accepted his plea and sentenced Respondent to
two years probation and fined Respondent $880.

CONCLUSION OF LAW:
3. The facts and circumstances surrounding Respondent’s conviction of a misdemeanor trespass
did not involve moral turpitude, but did involve other conduct warranting discipline.

PENDING PROCEEDINGS
The disclosure date referred to, on page 2, paragraph A(7), was March 23, 2012.

COSTS

Respondent acknowledges that the Office of the Chief Trial Counsel has informed Respondent that as of
March 20, 2012, the costs in this matter are approximately $3,000. Respondent further acknowledges
that, should this stipulation be rejected or should relief from the Stipulation be granted, the costs in this
matter may increase due to the cost of further proceedings.

4 Attachment Page 1




In the Matter of: Case number(s):
JAMES PEYTON COLLINS 11-C-16467
SIGNATURE OF THE PARTIES

By their signatures below, the parties and their counsel, as applicable, signify their agreement with each of the
recitations and each of the terms and conditions of this Stipulation Re Facts and Conclusions of Law.

Respondent enters into this stipulation as a condition of his/her participation in the Program. Respondent
understands that he/she must abide by all terms and conditions of Respondent's Program Contract.

If the Respondent is not acceptad into the Program or does not sign the Program contract, this Stipulation will be
rejected and will not be binding on Respondent or the State Bar. '

If the Respondent is accepted into the Program, this Stipulation will be filed and will become public. Upon
Respondent's successful completion of or termination from the Program, the specified leve! of discipline for successful
complation of or termination from the Program as set forth In the State Bar Court's Confidentlal Statement of
Alternative Dispositions and Orders shall be imposed or recommended to the Supreme Court.

James Peyton Collins

Date 4'/Zé'/lb

Print Name
4l26 Susen Lynn Margolis
Date ' Print Name
N ‘/] 26/ /2 Anthony J. Garcia
Date ¢ ' Print Name

({Effective Janusry 1, 2011)
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in the Matter of: Case ﬁumbor(s):
JAMES PEYTON COLLINS 11-C-16467 .

ALTERNATIVE DISCIPLINE PROGRAM ORDER

Finding the stipulation to be fair to the parties and that it adequately protects the public, (T IS ORDERED that the
requested dismissat of counts/charges, if any, is GRANTED without prejudice, and:

IE/ The stipulation as to facts and conclusions of law is APPROVED.
O The stipulation as to facts and conclusions of law is APPROVED AS MODIFIED as set forth below.
] Alicourt dates in the Hearing Department are vacated.

The parties are bound by the stipulation as approved uniess: 1) 8 motion to withdraw or modify the stipulation, filed:
within 15 days after service of this order, is granted; or 2) this court modifies or further modifies the approved
stipulation; or 3) Respondent is not accepted for participation in the Program or does not sign the Program Contract.
(See rule 5.58(E) & (F) and 5.382(D), Rules of Procedure.)

[o-(§-30 -
Date

udge of the State Bar Court

(Effecive Jenuary 1, 2011) Program Order
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